
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

400 m M50
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Juan Luis Lopez Anaya ESP Antequera, ESP 22-03-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 50.55

Heat 1/6 Start: 23-03-26   18:43:56

1 3522 ANAYA Juan Luis LOPEZ M50 56.115 Q    Spain

2 3170 Eugenio COSTA M50 57.174 Q    Portugal

3 3903 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M50 57.773 q    Ukraine

4 2061 Kevin BOWEN M50 58.691     Jamaica

5 2844 Andrzej NOWACKI M50 59.396     Poland

6 95 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 59.632     Australia

200m 3522 26.57 (26.57)

Intermediate

ANAYA Juan Luis LOPEZ

Heat 2/6 Start: 23-03-26   18:49:23

1 3379 Moses NAIDOO M50 55.815 Q    South Africa

2 2063 Winston CHAMBERS M50 55.886 Q SB   Jamaica

3 3320 Pavol CHOVAN M50 57.723 q    Slovak Republic

4 3006 Radosław STĘPNIAK M50 58.204   L  Poland

5 3935 Andre BAYNES M50 1:01.962     United States of America

6 1573 Sydney Tak King SO M50 1:02.671     Hong Kong, China

200m 3320 25.88 (25.88)

Intermediate

Pavol CHOVAN

Heat 3/6 Start: 23-03-26   18:53:36

1 2338 BECKHOVEN Toine VAN M50 54.496 Q    Netherlands

2 3545 Gabriel MARTINEZ M50 55.324 Q SB   Spain

3 55 David AUSTIN M50 56.325 q    Australia

4 601 Aymeric BESSON M50 57.232 q SB   France

5 1529 Nikos KOKKOS M50 59.853     Greece

6 1456 David SHORTRIDGE M50 1:01.041     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 2238 25.54 (25.54)

Intermediate

Heat 4/6 Start: 23-03-26   18:58:26

1 657 Bruno GENTEUIL M50 56.236 Q    France

2 1211 Steven BALDOCK M50 56.905 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3778 Andreas HABERMACHER M50 56.933 q SB   Switzerland

4 2828 Michał MUSIAŁ M50 57.164 q    Poland

1726 Ronan GATELY M50 DNS1     Ireland

1531 Dionysios KONTONIS M50 DNS2     Greece
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200m 657 26.05 (26.05)

Intermediate

Bruno GENTEUIL

Heat 5/6 Start: 23-03-26   19:03:38

1 4160 Mark WILLIAMS M50 56.735 Q    United States of America

2 3341 Jozef NIKO M50 57.446 Q    Slovak Republic

3 3758 Henrik TEGNER M50 58.273     Sweden

4 1221 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 58.664     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 3165 Manuel CARDOSO M50 1:04.172     Portugal

6 1412 Michael OSUNSAMI M50 1:07.421     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 3341 26.82 (26.82)

Intermediate

Jozef NIKO

Heat 6/6 Start: 23-03-26   19:09:13

1 1698 Robert BRUCE-BRAND M50 56.534 Q SB   Ireland

2 737 Mickael RINCÉ M50 56.735 Q    France

3 1908 MARTINO Matteo DI M50 58.263     Italy

4 1306 Ian FIRLA M50 58.582  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 3991 Neil FITZGERALD M50 58.616     United States of America

6 2961 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI M50 59.311     Poland

200m 1698 27.42 (27.42)

Intermediate

Robert BRUCE-BRAND
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 BECKHOVEN Toine VAN M50 Netherlands 54.491 Q    

2 Heat 3 Gabriel MARTINEZ M50 Spain 55.322 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Moses NAIDOO M50 South Africa 55.811 Q    

4 Heat 2 Winston CHAMBERS M50 Jamaica 55.882 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 ANAYA Juan Luis LOPEZ M50 Spain 56.111 Q    

6 Heat 4 Bruno GENTEUIL M50 France 56.231 Q    

7 Heat 3 David AUSTIN M50 Australia 56.323 q    

8 Heat 6 Robert BRUCE-BRAND M50 Ireland 56.531 Q SB   

9 Heat 6 Mickael RINCÉ M50 France 56.732 Q    

10 Heat 5 Mark WILLIAMS M50 United States of America 56.731 Q    

11 Heat 4 Steven BALDOCK M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 56.902 Q    

12 Heat 4 Andreas HABERMACHER M50 Switzerland 56.933 q SB   

13 Heat 4 Michał MUSIAŁ M50 Poland 57.164 q    

14 Heat 1 Eugenio COSTA M50 Portugal 57.172 Q    

15 Heat 3 Aymeric BESSON M50 France 57.234 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Jozef NIKO M50 Slovak Republic 57.442 Q    

17 Heat 2 Pavol CHOVAN M50 Slovak Republic 57.723 q    

18 Heat 1 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV M50 Ukraine 57.773 q    

19 Heat 2 Radosław STĘPNIAK M50 Poland 58.204   L  

20 Heat 6 MARTINO Matteo DI M50 Italy 58.263     

21 Heat 5 Henrik TEGNER M50 Sweden 58.273     

22 Heat 6 Ian FIRLA M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.584  SB   

23 Heat 6 Neil FITZGERALD M50 United States of America 58.615     

24 Heat 5 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.664     

25 Heat 1 Kevin BOWEN M50 Jamaica 58.694     

26 Heat 6 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI M50 Poland 59.316     

27 Heat 1 Andrzej NOWACKI M50 Poland 59.395     

28 Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 Australia 59.636     

29 Heat 3 Nikos KOKKOS M50 Greece 59.855     

30 Heat 3 David SHORTRIDGE M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.046     

31 Heat 2 Andre BAYNES M50 United States of America 1:01.965     

32 Heat 2 Sydney Tak King SO M50 Hong Kong, China 1:02.676     

33 Heat 5 Manuel CARDOSO M50 Portugal 1:04.175     

34 Heat 5 Michael OSUNSAMI M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:07.426     

Heat 4 Ronan GATELY M50 Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Dionysios KONTONIS M50 Greece DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 3 BECKHOVEN Toine VAN Netherlands 54.491 Q    

2 Heat 3 Gabriel MARTINEZ Spain 55.322 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Moses NAIDOO South Africa 55.811 Q    

4 Heat 2 Winston CHAMBERS Jamaica 55.882 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 ANAYA Juan Luis LOPEZ Spain 56.111 Q    

6 Heat 4 Bruno GENTEUIL France 56.231 Q    

7 Heat 3 David AUSTIN Australia 56.323 q    

8 Heat 6 Robert BRUCE-BRAND Ireland 56.531 Q SB   

9 Heat 6 Mickael RINCÉ France 56.732 Q    

10 Heat 5 Mark WILLIAMS United States of America 56.731 Q    

11 Heat 4 Steven BALDOCK Great Britain and Northern Ireland 56.902 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

12 Heat 4 Andreas HABERMACHER Switzerland 56.933 q SB   

13 Heat 4 Michał MUSIAŁ Poland 57.164 q    

14 Heat 1 Eugenio COSTA Portugal 57.172 Q    

15 Heat 3 Aymeric BESSON France 57.234 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Jozef NIKO Slovak Republic 57.442 Q    

17 Heat 2 Pavol CHOVAN Slovak Republic 57.723 q    

18 Heat 1 Oleksandr SYRMOLOTOV Ukraine 57.773 q    

19 Heat 2 Radosław STĘPNIAK Poland 58.204   L  

20 Heat 6 MARTINO Matteo DI Italy 58.263     

21 Heat 5 Henrik TEGNER Sweden 58.273     

22 Heat 6 Ian FIRLA Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.584  SB   

23 Heat 6 Neil FITZGERALD United States of America 58.615     

24 Heat 5 Peter BENEDICKTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.664     

25 Heat 1 Kevin BOWEN Jamaica 58.694     

26 Heat 6 Tomasz SALOMONOWSKI Poland 59.316     

27 Heat 1 Andrzej NOWACKI Poland 59.395     

28 Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI Australia 59.636     

29 Heat 3 Nikos KOKKOS Greece 59.855     

30 Heat 3 David SHORTRIDGE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.046     

31 Heat 2 Andre BAYNES United States of America 1:01.965     

32 Heat 2 Sydney Tak King SO Hong Kong, China 1:02.676     

33 Heat 5 Manuel CARDOSO Portugal 1:04.175     

34 Heat 5 Michael OSUNSAMI Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:07.426     

Heat 4 Ronan GATELY Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Dionysios KONTONIS Greece DNSDNS     
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